VILLAGE OF REEDSVILLE

FEE SCHEDULE

Alcohol Licensing Fee
Class A Beer & Liquor $200.00
Class A Beer $75.00
Class A Liquor $125.00
Class B Beer & Liquor $400.00
Class B Beer $100.00
Class B Liquor $300.00
Class B "Temporary" Beer $10.00
Class C Wine $100.00
Publication Fee (Individual Listing) $61.00
Publication Fee $40.00
Operator's License (Bartenders) $32.00
Tobacco License $50.00

Animal Licenses
Dog / Cat License (Spayed or Neutered) $10.00
Dog / Cat License (Not Spayed or Neutered) $15.00
Dog / Cat License Late Fee $20.00

Building Permits/Development Fees

Residential Building Permit

see separate fee schedule

Commercial Building Permit

see separate fee schedule

Sign & Awning Permit

$200.00

Water & Sewer Connections Fee

see separate fee schedule

Miscellaneous

Parking Tickets $25.00
Parking Tickets (State) $100.00
Mobile Park Fee 1-10 lots $100.00
Mobile Park Fee 11 or more lots $200.00
Reedsville News Ad $20.00/530.00
Reedsville News Ad (Non-profit) $10.00/$20.00
Special Assessment Letters $30.00
Special Assessment Letters (Urgent request) $45.00
Interest 1.50%
Snow Removal & Labor $80.00
Lawn Care & Labor Out Source
Non-Sufficient Fund Fee $25.00
Water Reconnection Fee $35.00
Holding Tank Discharge (Annual Fee) $100.00

Holding Tank Discharge

$6.00/per load

Holding Tank Discharge

$12.00/per 1,000 gal

12/8/2025

Tax Exempt Reports $5.00
Bicycle Registration $2.00
Solicitor Permit $100.00
Street Closure $75.00
ATV/Golf Cart Permits $40.00
Copies $0.25




Fax $1.00
Tourist Rooming House License $100.00
Resident Agent License $50.00
Street Excavating Permit $100.00
Building Material on Street Permit $150.00
Televising Sewer laterals - Owner refuses $100.00/month
Failure to correct - Owner $100.00/month
Rental
Village Hall Rental Deposit $150.00
Village Hall Rental (Resident) $100.00
Village Hall Rental (Non-Resident) $125.00
Chairs $1.00
Bubolz Park Rental Deposit $25.00
Bubolz Park Rental $50.00
Planning & Zoning*
Comprehensive Plan Amendment $1,350.00
Zoning Map Amendment $1,350.00
Zoning Text Amendment TBD on a case-by-case basis
Conditional Use Permit $1,500.00
Appeal / Variance Request $1,500.00
Certified Survey Map $1,200.00
Preliminary Subdivision Plat $1,650.00 + $25/lot
Final Subdivision Plat $1,200.00
Condominium Plat $1,500.00
Official Map Amendment $1,200.00
Mobile Communication Tower (Class I1+) $3,000.00
Site Plan Review (MF, Comm., Ind. & Inst.
Uses Only) $1,500.00
*Notes:

Requires submittal of a completed application to the Village Clerk along with all required information.

All Planning & Zoning Review fees include the per diem costs for any required Plan Commission or Board of
Appeals meeting (5525), Public/Landowner Notice costs (~5150), and Professional review services.

If more than one Development application per person is addressed by the Plan Commission, the meeting portion
of the fee shall be reduced proportionate to the number of Development applications being addressed.

The Village reserves the right to charge additional fees to an applicant if professional review costs exceed the

published fee amount.




